
 
 

ASSOCIATION DES GOLFEURS SENIORS DE SUISSE 

VEREINIGUNG DER GOLF-SENIOREN DER SCHWEIZ 

SWISS SENIOR GOLFERS' ASSOCIATION 

 
 
Pos  PL  Name  Heimatclub  HCP  Brutto  Netto  GBE  Neu 
1  1  Hörler, Martin  (5.0)  OSGC 4  37  41  71   

2  2  Hoffmann, Oliver  (1.9)  Kyburg 0  37  37  71   

3  3  Aeberhard, Reto  (1.4)  Ybrig 0  35  35  73   

4     Sekinger, Heinz  (5.0)  Lägern 4  33  37  75   

5     Seyffer, Dominique  (7.0)  Breitenloo 6  32  38  76   

6     Spenger, Andreas  (6.7)  OSGC 6  31  37  77   

7     Jeblinger, Peter  (4.3)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 3  31  34  77   

8     Blum, Erich  (7.2)  Lipperswil 7  30  37  78   

9     Ginesta, Enrique  (6.8)  Rheinblick, GC 6  30  36  78   

10     Mantel, Philippe  (3.0)  Kyburg 2  29  31  79   

11     Ödman, Peter  (8.8)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 9  29  38  79   

12     Schneider, Urs  (5.1)  OSGC 4  28  32  80   

13     Zollinger, Kurt  (11.2)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 11  28  39  80   

14     Rey, Michel  (5.9)  Zürich-Zumikon 5  28  32  81   

15     Terbuc, Erwin  (4.1)  Bodensee Weissensber 3  27  30  81   

16     Leber, Alex  (5.2)  Goldenberg 4  27  31  81   

17     Barile, Nicandro  (7.6)  OSGC 7  27  33  82   

18     Wright, Peter  (4.4)  Lägern 3  27  30  81   

19     Widmer, Markus  (6.7)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 6  27  33  81   

20     Schlauri, Roland  (11.9)  Waldkirch 12  26  37  83   

21     Sprecher, Reto  (14.1)  Goldenberg 15  26  40  83   

22     Spiess, Marcel  (12.0)  Lägern 12  26  38  82   

23     Sonderegger, Beat  (8.9)  Appenzell 9  26  35  82   

24     Steinegger, Max  (7.2)  Ybrig 7  26  33  82   

25     Göldi, Hans  (9.9)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 10  26  35  83   

26     Kunz, Martin  (10.8)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 11  26  37  82   

27     Bianchi, Franco G.  (4.9)  Breitenloo 4  26  30  82   

28     Niggli, Adrian  (7.9)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 7  25  32  83   

29     Huber, Dorian  (8.0)  Rheinblick, GC 8  25  33  83   

30     Weilenmann, Elmar  (15.7)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 17  25  41  84   

31     Spengler, Hans Sergej  (6.8)  OSGC 6  25  31  83   

32     Ryffel, François  (7.0)  Unterengstringen 6  24  30  84   

33     Holenstein, Hermann  (14.4)  Rheinblick, GC 15  24  37  86   

34     Maag, Jürg  (10.6)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 11  24  34  85   

35     Wagnières, Michel  (12.0)  Lägern 12  24  35  85   

36     Fischer, Max  (10.9)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 11  24  33  86   

37     Kyburz, Enrico  (8.6)  Lägern 8  24  31  85   

38     de Meyères, Nicolas  (13.5)  Zürich-Zumikon 14  24  36  86   

39     Traber, Hans  (8.4)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 8  23  31  85   

40     Brühlmann, Paul  (12.1)  Waldkirch 12  23  35  85   

41     Rihm, Fredy  (7.4)  Lägern 7  23  30  85   

42     Silberschmidt, Georg  (16.0)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 17  23  38  87   

43     Neff, Josef  (10.6)  OSGC 11  23  33  86   

44     Pauletto, Daniel  (15.5)  Zürichsee 16  23  39  85   

45     Stocker, Hans-Peter  (12.6)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 13  23  36  85   

46     Traber, Roland  (9.1)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 9  22  29  88   

47     Diener, Hans-Peter  (12.2)  Goldenberg 13  22  34  87   

48     Demiéville, Alain  (10.0)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 10  22  32  86   

49     Eder, Otto  (7.7)  Kyburg 7  22  28  87   

50     De Bon, Giuseppe  (12.8)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 13  21  34  87   

51     Hug, Albert  (9.1)  Lipperswil 9  21  27  90   

52     Andres, Jean-Marc  (15.0)  Rheinblick, GC 16  21  33  91   

53     Rieder, Wolfgang  (10.1)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 10  21  30  88   

54     Kühne, Herbert  (8.9)  Lägern 9  21  28  89   

55     Kunz, Benjamin  (8.0)  Kyburg 8  21  28  88   

56     Penn, William F.M.  (19.2)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 21  20  39  90   

57     Zogg, Beat  (9.7)  Schönenberg 10  20  30  88   

58     Holenstein, Ernst  (10.7)  Ybrig 11  20  31  88   

59     Trümpler, Urs  (11.9)  OSGC 12  20  32  88   

60     Holenstein, Markus  (14.7)  Rheinblick, GC 16  20  35  89   



Pos  PL  Name  Heimatclub  HCP  Brutto  Netto  GBE  Neu 
61     Härry, Erwin  (11.3)  Obere Alp 12  20  32  88   

62     Nordström, Staffan  (7.1)  Lägern 7  19  26  89   

63     Hurcik, Tomas  (14.5)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 15  19  31  92   

64     Egli, Urs  (13.6)  Lipperswil 14  19  31  91   

65     Keller, Edwin  (13.7)  Appenzell 14  19  32  90   

66     Grubbs, Dawson  (8.8)  Lägern 9  19  28  89   

67     Partyngl, Vrata  (16.3)  OSGC 17  19  34  91   

68     Hoppe, Dirk  (16.2)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 17  18  33  92   

69     Lutz, Hans-Peter  (10.8)  Goldenberg 11  18  28  91   

70     Spörri, Heiner  (20.7)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 23  18  38  93   

71     Dörig, Martin  (9.1)  Appenzell 9  17  24  93   

72     Tobler, Peter  (17.7)  Kyburg 19  17  33  94   

73     Durham, Richard  (12.4)  Unterengstringen 13  17  28  93   

74     Rother, Wolfgang  (15.0)  Bodensee Weissensber 16  17  30  94   

75     Wittwer, Hans-Rudolf  (16.2)  Rheinblick, GC 17  16  32  93   

76     Konrad, Stephan  (11.7)  Lägern 12  16  24  96   

77     Truniger, Bruno  (17.0)  Waldkirch 18  15  28  98   

78     Halmdienst, Wolfgang  (14.4)  Bodensee Weissensber 15  15  29  94   

79     Stahel, Rolf  (13.2)  Goldenberg 14  15  28  94   

80     Sturzenegger, Bruno  (15.7)  Appenzell 17  15  26  99   

81     Stamm, Hans Peter  (13.1)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 14  15  28  94   

82     Schiess, Ronald  (15.6)  Appenzell 17  15  30  95   

83     Huber, August  (16.1)  Waldkirch 17  14  31  94   

84     Mäder, René  (20.5)  Zürichsee 22  14  35  95   

85     Rädler, Hans-Jörg  (21.3)  OSGC 23  14  32  99   

86     Sattler, Romeo  (19.4)  Goldenberg 21  14  29  100   

87     Prioli, Antonio  (19.7)  Zürichsee 21  14  29  100   

88     Schlatter, Hans W.  (19.5)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 21  13  30  99   

89     Monney, Daniel  (15.1)  Rheinblick, GC 16  13  28  96   

90     Mena, Antonio  (23.8)  Goldenberg 26  12  35  99   

91     Hersche, Josef Anton  (14.7)  Appenzell 16  11  24  100   

92     Widmer, Marcel  (18.2)  Appenzell 20  11  26  102   

93     Gloor, Willy  (14.9)  Goldenberg 16  11  22  102   

94     Raft, Janusch Z.  (20.5)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 22  10  28  102   

95     Gschwend, Jürg  (18.5)  Appenzell 20  10  24  104   

96     Berkovits, George  (23.4)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 26  9  30  104   

97     Loher, Bruno  (15.0)  Appenzell 16  9  21  103   

98     Umbach, Volker  (20.7)  Goldenberg 23  8  22  109   

99     Kölliker, Hans  (26.5)  Goldenberg 29  6  27  110   

100     Alem Yar, Daud  (18.9)  Lipperswil 20  5  16  112   

101     Baumann, Werner  (9.6)  Kyburg 9  NR  NR  176   

 
Netto Alter 55 - 62 
Pos  PL  Name  Heimatclub  HCP  Brutto  Netto  GBE  Neu 
1     Hörler, Martin  (5.0)  OSGC 4  37  41  71   

2  1  Sprecher, Reto  (14.1)  Goldenberg 15  26  40  83   

3  2  Seyffer, Dominique  (7.0)  Breitenloo 6  32  38  76   

4  3  Spiess, Marcel  (12.0)  Lägern 12  26  38  82   

5     Ödman, Peter  (8.8)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 9  29  38  79   

6     Hoffmann, Oliver  (1.9)  Kyburg 0  37  37  71   

7     Sekinger, Heinz  (5.0)  Lägern 4  33  37  75   

8     Spenger, Andreas  (6.7)  OSGC 6  31  37  77   

9     Mena, Antonio  (23.8)  Goldenberg 26  12  35  99   

10     Sonderegger, Beat  (8.9)  Appenzell 9  26  35  82   

11     Aeberhard, Reto  (1.4)  Ybrig 0  35  35  73   

12     Wagnières, Michel  (12.0)  Lägern 12  24  35  85   

13     Barile, Nicandro  (7.6)  OSGC 7  27  33  82   

14     Neff, Josef  (10.6)  OSGC 11  23  33  86   

15     Schneider, Urs  (5.1)  OSGC 4  28  32  80   

16     Demiéville, Alain  (10.0)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 10  22  32  86   

17     Mantel, Philippe  (3.0)  Kyburg 2  29  31  79   

18     Prioli, Antonio  (19.7)  Zürichsee 21  14  29  100   

19     Kühne, Herbert  (8.9)  Lägern 9  21  28  89   

20     Konrad, Stephan  (11.7)  Lägern 12  16  24  96   

21     Dörig, Martin  (9.1)  Appenzell 9  17  24  93   

 
 
 



 
 

[Type here] 
 

Netto Alter 63 - 69 
Pos  PL  Name  Heimatclub  HCP  Brutto  Netto  GBE  Neu 
1  1  Pauletto, Daniel  (15.5)  Zürichsee 16  23  39  85   

2  2  Zollinger, Kurt  (11.2)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 11  28  39  80   

3  3  Silberschmidt, Georg  (16.0)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 17  23  38  87   

4  4  Holenstein, Hermann  (14.4)  Rheinblick, GC 15  24  37  86   

5  5  Schlauri, Roland  (11.9)  Waldkirch 12  26  37  83   

6  6  Blum, Erich  (7.2)  Lipperswil 7  30  37  78   

7     Stocker, Hans-Peter  (12.6)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 13  23  36  85   

8     de Meyères, Nicolas  (13.5)  Zürich-Zumikon 14  24  36  86   

9     Holenstein, Markus  (14.7)  Rheinblick, GC 16  20  35  89   

10     Mäder, René  (20.5)  Zürichsee 22  14  35  95   

11     Göldi, Hans  (9.9)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 10  26  35  83   

12     Diener, Hans-Peter  (12.2)  Goldenberg 13  22  34  87   

13     Maag, Jürg  (10.6)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 11  24  34  85   

14     Jeblinger, Peter  (4.3)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 3  31  34  77   

15     Steinegger, Max  (7.2)  Ybrig 7  26  33  82   

16     Huber, Dorian  (8.0)  Rheinblick, GC 8  25  33  83   

17     Widmer, Markus  (6.7)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 6  27  33  81   

18     Trümpler, Urs  (11.9)  OSGC 12  20  32  88   

19     Hurcik, Tomas  (14.5)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 15  19  31  92   

20     Leber, Alex  (5.2)  Goldenberg 4  27  31  81   

21     Traber, Hans  (8.4)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 8  23  31  85   

22     Kyburz, Enrico  (8.6)  Lägern 8  24  31  85   

23     Terbuc, Erwin  (4.1)  Bodensee Weissensber 3  27  30  81   

24     Ryffel, François  (7.0)  Unterengstringen 6  24  30  84   

25     Rihm, Fredy  (7.4)  Lägern 7  23  30  85   

26     Schlatter, Hans W.  (19.5)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 21  13  30  99   

27     Rother, Wolfgang  (15.0)  Bodensee Weissensber 16  17  30  94   

28     Rieder, Wolfgang  (10.1)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 10  21  30  88   

29     Wright, Peter  (4.4)  Lägern 3  27  30  81   

30     Bianchi, Franco G.  (4.9)  Breitenloo 4  26  30  82   

31     Schiess, Ronald  (15.6)  Appenzell 17  15  30  95   

32     Halmdienst, Wolfgang  (14.4)  Bodensee Weissensber 15  15  29  94   

33     Sattler, Romeo  (19.4)  Goldenberg 21  14  29  100   

34     Truniger, Bruno  (17.0)  Waldkirch 18  15  28  98   

35     Stahel, Rolf  (13.2)  Goldenberg 14  15  28  94   

36     Durham, Richard  (12.4)  Unterengstringen 13  17  28  93   

37     Grubbs, Dawson  (8.8)  Lägern 9  19  28  89   

38     Lutz, Hans-Peter  (10.8)  Goldenberg 11  18  28  91   

39     Stamm, Hans Peter  (13.1)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 14  15  28  94   

40     Kunz, Benjamin  (8.0)  Kyburg 8  21  28  88   

41     Eder, Otto  (7.7)  Kyburg 7  22  28  87   

42     Nordström, Staffan  (7.1)  Lägern 7  19  26  89   

43     Widmer, Marcel  (18.2)  Appenzell 20  11  26  102   

44     Sturzenegger, Bruno  (15.7)  Appenzell 17  15  26  99   

45     Hersche, Josef Anton  (14.7)  Appenzell 16  11  24  100   

46     Gschwend, Jürg  (18.5)  Appenzell 20  10  24  104   

47     Gloor, Willy  (14.9)  Goldenberg 16  11  22  102   

48     Loher, Bruno  (15.0)  Appenzell 16  9  21  103   

49     Alem Yar, Daud  (18.9)  Lipperswil 20  5  16  112   

50     Baumann, Werner  (9.6)  Kyburg 9  NR  NR  176   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
Netto Alter 70+ 
Pos  PL  Name  Heimatclub  HCP  Brutto  Netto  GBE  Neu 
1  1  Weilenmann, Elmar  (15.7)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 17  25  41  84   

2  2  Penn, William F.M.  (19.2)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 21  20  39  90   

3  3  Spörri, Heiner  (20.7)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 23  18  38  93   

4     Kunz, Martin  (10.8)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 11  26  37  82   

5     Ginesta, Enrique  (6.8)  Rheinblick, GC 6  30  36  78   

6     Brühlmann, Paul  (12.1)  Waldkirch 12  23  35  85   

7     De Bon, Giuseppe  (12.8)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 13  21  34  87   

8     Partyngl, Vrata  (16.3)  OSGC 17  19  34  91   

9     Hoppe, Dirk  (16.2)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 17  18  33  92   

10     Tobler, Peter  (17.7)  Kyburg 19  17  33  94   

11     Andres, Jean-Marc  (15.0)  Rheinblick, GC 16  21  33  91   

12     Fischer, Max  (10.9)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 11  24  33  86   

13     Keller, Edwin  (13.7)  Appenzell 14  19  32  90   

14     Wittwer, Hans-Rudolf  (16.2)  Rheinblick, GC 17  16  32  93   

15     Härry, Erwin  (11.3)  Obere Alp 12  20  32  88   

16     Rädler, Hans-Jörg  (21.3)  OSGC 23  14  32  99   

17     Niggli, Adrian  (7.9)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 7  25  32  83   

18     Rey, Michel  (5.9)  Zürich-Zumikon 5  28  32  81   

19     Egli, Urs  (13.6)  Lipperswil 14  19  31  91   

20     Huber, August  (16.1)  Waldkirch 17  14  31  94   

21     Holenstein, Ernst  (10.7)  Ybrig 11  20  31  88   

22     Spengler, Hans Sergej  (6.8)  OSGC 6  25  31  83   

23     Zogg, Beat  (9.7)  Schönenberg 10  20  30  88   

24     Berkovits, George  (23.4)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 26  9  30  104   

25     Traber, Roland  (9.1)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 9  22  29  88   

26     Raft, Janusch Z.  (20.5)  GCC Hittnau-Zürich 22  10  28  102   

27     Monney, Daniel  (15.1)  Rheinblick, GC 16  13  28  96   

28     Hug, Albert  (9.1)  Lipperswil 9  21  27  90   

29     Kölliker, Hans  (26.5)  Goldenberg 29  6  27  110   

30     Umbach, Volker  (20.7)  Goldenberg 23  8  22  109   

 
 
 


